1. SSN:

## INTERNAL INVESTIGATION REPORT

Florida Department of Law Enforcement

Incorporated by Reference in Rule 11B-27.003(2)(a), F.A.C.



Please type or print in black or blue ink and use capital and small letters for names, titles, and addresses **OFFICER** 

Officer's Name: Band     Officer's Last Known	orf, John M			
Address:		11574KS#2075		
Telephone Number:	The second			
	AGENCY	(IA-2004-05-162)		
5. Agency ORI: FL064013C	6. Agency:	Volusia County Department Of Corrections		
7. Agency Kenneth Modzelewski	8. Telephone Number:	(386) 254-1591		
9. Agency FAX Number: (386) 254-1	587			
	VIOLATIONS/ALLEG	GATIONS		
10. Nature of Allegation(s): Moral Char	racter Violation Crimi	nal Violations		
11. Agency Disposition: Sustained - (Violation	on of s943.13(4) or (7)	) X Sustained - (Violation of Agenc	y Policy)	
□ Not Sustained	☐ Unfou	nded F Exonerated		
Criminal Charges Filed: Fleeing & Attempting to Elude (FS 316.193 (3))  12. Resisting W/O Violence (FS 843.02)  Aggravated Assault (FS 784.021)				
13. Agency Disciplinary Action: Intent T	3. Agency Disciplinary Action: Intent To Dismiss			
14. If the allegation has been sustained a and forward the following to the florid	14. If the allegation has been sustained and determined to be a violation of Section 943.13(4) or (7), F.S. attach and forward the following to the florida Department of Law Enforcement.			
	Internal Investigation	n Report		
Witness Statement/Disposition	Certified Court Docu	uments	mation	
NOTICE: Pursuant to Section 943.1395( when having cause to suspect that an off F.S. If the investigation is sustained, specified by Rule 11B-27.003.	ficer it employs is not in	n compliance with Section 943.13(4) of	(1),	
15. Agency administrator's signature 16. Pate Signed				
KENNETH J. MODZEL	EWSKI CAPI	JiN		
KENNETH J. MODZEL	e DOT OF P TUTELLAL	Affairs Unit		
		arran nt	5/24/200	